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Event  3   Girls 100 Meter Hurdles 0.76 cms Under 17 (12)
8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
Saturday 2/24/2018 - 1:45 PM

CFT14.40
AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Heat   1 of  2   Prelims
PRO NT 16131 Gaskin-Griffith, Kamile2
VM NT 15299 Archer, Kimani3
PRO NT 16141 Brewster, Adeyah4
RS NT 1599 Addison, Vivica5
PRO NT 15133 Newton, Sara6
RS NT 15103 Yarde, Satera7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
SGSS NT 15180 Belle, Zadana2
SPR NT 15228 Gardier, Naomi3
VM NT 16302 Belle, Sarah4
PRO NT 15139 Blackman, Anika5
RS NT 1689 Small, Acacia6
CPS NT 15392 Cox, Zada7

Event  4   Boys 110 Meter Hurdles 0.91 cms Under 17 (8)
Top 8 Advance by Time
Saturday 2/24/2018 - 2:30 PM

CFT14.50
AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Heat   1 of  1   Prelims
RS NT 1597 Worrell, Jadeo1
LS NT 16219 Mckenzie, Shawayne2
Elite NT 16350 Antoine, Tyal3
RS NT 16125 Jordan, Thierry4
RS NT 15124 Turney, Haile -emmanuel5
RS NT 15122 Wiggins, Laquon6
LS NT 16224 Devonish, Jaden7
SGSS NT 15198 Sargeant, Natahri8

Event  5   Girls 100 Meter Hurdles 0.84 cms Under 20 (5)
Top 8 Advance by Time
Saturday 2/24/2018 - 1:55 PM
Nat'l Junior: 14.08 3/1/2008 Kierre Beckles

CFT14.00
AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Heat   1 of  1   Prelims
VM NT 18298 Connell, Hannah3
RS NT 1876 Chadderton, Azriel4
HPP NT 17316 Walters, Kayla5
VM NT 18296 Lafond, Dominique6
SGSS NT 17186 Tayliam, Christina7

Event  6   Boys 110 Meter Hurdles 0.99 cms Under 20 (8)
Top 8 Advance by Time
Saturday 2/24/2018 - 2:40 PM
Nat'l Junior: 13.98 4/1/2011 Tyrell Forde

CFT14.10
AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Heat   1 of  1   Prelims
LS NT 17221 Sutherland, Cimron1
PRO NT 18146 Moore, Shaka2
QL NT 185 Fergusson, Nathan3
HPP NT 18313 Burrowes, Yannick4
CPS NT 17385 Hunte, Tyreke5
RS NT 1898 Hollingsworth, Tre6
RS NT 17117 Burgess, Xavier7
LS NT 17217 Holford, Zidane8

Event  7   Girls 400 Meter Hurdles 0.76 cms Under 17 (3)
Top 8 Advance by Time
Sunday 2/25/2018 - 3:20 PM

CFT63.50
AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Heat   1 of  1   Prelims
SGSS NT 15180 Belle, Zadana1
PRO NT 15139 Blackman, Anika2
SGSS NT 15196 Rowe, Mya3

Event  8   Boys 400 Meter Hurdles 0.84 cms Under 17 (9)
8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
Sunday 2/25/2018 - 3:30 PM

CFT55.50
AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Heat   1 of  2   Prelims
RS NT 1693 Williams, Shem3
LS NT 16219 Mckenzie, Shawayne4
QL NT 166 Gale, Kyle5
SGSS NT 15198 Sargeant, Natahri6

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Elite NT 16350 Antoine, Tyal3
LS NT 16224 Devonish, Jaden4
SGSS NT 16193 Nedd, Ialpha5
RS NT 16106 Callender, Jaden6
CPS NT 16389 Mason, Akkim7
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Event  9   Girls 400 Meter Hurdles 0.76 cms Under 20 (4)
Top 8 Advance by Time
Sunday 2/25/2018 - 3:20 PM
Nat'l Junior: 61.38 4/2/2001 Shakera Hall

CFT61.00
AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Heat   1 of  1   Prelims
QL NT 1719 Hoyte, Rhea5
Elite NT 18341 Brome, Shonita6
CCFS NT 1966 Maynard, Nadia7
HPP NT 17316 Walters, Kayla8

Event  10   Boys 400 Meter Hurdles 0.91 cms Under 20 (13)
8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
Sunday 2/25/2018 - 3:40 PM
Nat'l Junior: 52.64 3/11/2012 Kion Joseph

CFT53.70
AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Heat   1 of  2   Prelims
CCFS NT 1770 Shepherd, Shomari2
CPS NT 17385 Hunte, Tyreke3
HPP NT 18313 Burrowes, Yannick4
Elite NT 18343 Griffith, Rasheeme5
PTC NT 18161 Wickham, Delano6
LS NT 17217 Holford, Zidane7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Elite NT 18401 Bushelle, Darian1
PRO NT 18146 Moore, Shaka2
RS NT 1974 Callender, Akem3
QL NT 1917 Hoyte, Brendon4
QL NT 185 Fergusson, Nathan5
LS NT 17221 Sutherland, Cimron6
SGSS NT 17182 Franklyn, Shajahri7

Event  15   Girls 100 Meter Dash Under 17 (21)
8 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
Saturday 2/24/2018 - 4:45 PM

CFT11.95
AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Heat   1 of  3   Prelims
Elite NT 15364 Colucci, Zagina2
Elite 12.48 15363 Fagan, Rickyla3
PTC 12.64 16160 Lawrence, Sarah4
Wibisco 13.00 16213 Collymore, Kyanna5
Elite 13.50 15377 Mayers, Abbygaile6
RS NT 16119 Waithe, Kiara7

Heat   2 of  3   Prelims
HPP 13.55 16323 Clarke, Dacia1
Kolij NT 16328 Kirnon, Kayla2
PRO 12.44 16141 Brewster, Adeyah3
FSTF 12.67 16208 Corbin, Muiriel4
VM 12.86 16301 Padmore, Rishaunna5
SVG 12.14 14411 Lewis, Ulanada6
Elite NT 15380 Cummins, Kyla7
SPR NT 15229 Goodridge, Khalisha8

Heat   3 of  3   Prelims
Blackbirds NT 1755 Hunte, Nakara2
QL 12.29 167 Haddock, Leilani3
HPP 12.82 16317 Russell, Saydiah4
RS 12.85 1582 Knight, Zaria5
PRO NT 15133 Newton, Sara6
Pmss 13.92 15266 Griffith, Karimah7
RS NT 15104 Rochester, Serena8

Event  16   Boys 100 Meter Dash Under 17 (18)
8 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
Saturday 2/24/2018 - 4:55 PM

CFT10.80
AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Heat   1 of  3   Prelims
Una NT 15227 Butcher, Jamil2
UNA 11.06 16255 Carvalho, Mikhail3
RS 11.15 16125 Jordan, Thierry4
RS 11.63 16114 Edwards, Ori5
Pegasus 11.70 15247 Thornhill, Joshua6
Pmss NT 15269 Bynoe, Malcolm7

Heat   2 of  3   Prelims
UNA NT 16256 Seales, Jonathan2
Blackbirds 11.06 1642 Hinds, Jean - Pierre3
Elite 11.42 15349 Clarke, Daquan4
VM 11.54 16306 Walcott, Dejuan5
SGSS 11.90 16191 Best, Jason6
Pmss 12.15 16265 Daniel, Chequayne7

Heat   3 of  3   Prelims
RS NT 15111 Linton, Mario2
QL 11.02 16203 Clarke, Darian3
QL 11.52 162 Bruce, Terrico4
VM 11.52 15308 Watson, Brandon5
Pegasus 11.97 15245 Haynes, Daquan6
Elite 12.09 16353 Forde, Khalfan7
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Event  17   Girls 100 Meter Dash Under 20 (16)
8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
Saturday 2/24/2018 - 5:05 PM
Nat'l Junior: 12.00 3/10/2012 Akela Jones

CFT11.80
AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Heat   1 of  2   Prelims
PTC NT 18170 Cole, Shonte1
HPP NT 19321 Drayton, Jamie2
SVG 12.20 18405 Matthias, Darria3
HPP 12.20 17311 Morris, Akayla4
VM 12.42 19303 Inniss, Tamika5
RS 12.43 1983 Mason, Andriena6
VM 13.03 18296 Lafond, Dominique7
SMS 13.12 1835 Inniss, Tia8

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Blackbirds NT 1746 Scott, Shaquona1
Blackbirds NT 1755 Hunte, Nakara2
VM 12.10 18298 Connell, Hannah3
RS 12.26 17101 Odaine, Shemia4
Elite 12.28 17367 Lowe, Ashlee5
UNA 12.57 18396 Gustave, Jovanna6
VM 13.01 18304 Grimes-Perch, Chara7
SPR 13.13 17230 Watts, Marissa8

Event  18   Boys 100 Meter Dash Under 20 (23)
8 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
Saturday 2/24/2018 - 5:15 PM
Nat'l Junior: 10.38 3/4/2017 Jaquon Hoyte

CFT10.55
AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Heat   1 of  3   Prelims
PRO NT 18130 Howard, Renaldo2
VM 10.77 18292 Smith, Tramaine3
UNA 10.79 19153 Atkins, Josiah4
Wibisco 11.25 18210 Harper, Tristan5
RS 11.27 1784 Patrick, Michael6
RS 12.31 17121 Clarke, Davion7
HPP NT 19325 Beckles, Jaquan8

Heat   2 of  3   Prelims
UNA NT 17258 John, Javier1
Blackbirds 11.95 1859 Daniels, Adrian2
UNA 10.75 18150 Clarke, Matthew3
QL 10.86 185 Fergusson, Nathan4
VM 11.06 17289 Trotman, Laquan5
LS 11.57 17215 Barker, Shamar6
UNA 11.67 17257 Louis, Brandon7
CCFS NT 1868 Reivera, Ari8

Heat   3 of  3   Prelims
RS NT 17117 Burgess, Xavier1
UNA NT 17260 Lowe, Abayomi2
Blackbirds 10.61 1945 Griffith, Kuron3
Kolij 11.01 17333 Forde, Julian4
PTC 11.02 18162 Walkes-Miller, Jameel5
SVG 10.96 18407 Rawlins, Javon6
HPP 11.73 19319 Gittens, Micaiah7
QL NT 1917 Hoyte, Brendon8

Event  25   Girls 200 Meter Dash Under 17 (16)
8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
Sunday 2/25/2018 - 4:35 PM

CFT24.30
AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Heat   1 of  2   Prelims
VM NT 16301 Padmore, Rishaunna1
PRO NT 15133 Newton, Sara2
VM 25.17 16302 Belle, Sarah3
Elite 25.96 15363 Fagan, Rickyla4
Wibisco 26.43 16213 Collymore, Kyanna5
Pegasus 27.41 15241 Boyce, Vasia6
Elite 27.54 15377 Mayers, Abbygaile7
PRO NT 15139 Blackman, Anika8

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Elite NT 15364 Colucci, Zagina1
Pmss NT 15266 Griffith, Karimah2
QL 25.09 167 Haddock, Leilani3
HPP 25.97 16317 Russell, Saydiah4
SVG 25.25 14411 Lewis, Ulanada5
FSTF 26.33 16208 Corbin, Muiriel6
PRO NT 16131 Gaskin-Griffith, Kamile7
Kolij NT 16328 Kirnon, Kayla8

Event  26   Boys 200 Meter Dash Under 17 (22)
8 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
Sunday 2/25/2018 - 4:45 PM

CFT21.80
AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Heat   1 of  3   Prelims
PTC NT 16159 Howell, Akil2
Elite 22.96 15349 Clarke, Daquan3
QL 23.15 162 Bruce, Terrico4
RS 24.34 1573 Cadogan, Marquez5
SGSS 24.51 15198 Sargeant, Natahri6
RS NT 15124 Turney, Haile -emmanuel7
UNA NT 16256 Seales, Jonathan8
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Heat   2 of  3   Prelims...(Event  26   Boys 200 Meter Dash Under 17 (22))
RS NT 1587 Rudder, Nathaniel2
RS 22.92 16125 Jordan, Thierry3
RS 23.28 16114 Edwards, Ori4
Elite 24.31 16353 Forde, Khalfan5
Pegasus 24.74 15244 Collymore, Kemar6
RS NT 1597 Worrell, Jadeo7
Pmss NT 15269 Bynoe, Malcolm8

Heat   3 of  3   Prelims
UNA NT 16255 Carvalho, Mikhail1
PTC NT 16164 Browne, Mathew2
Blackbirds 22.41 1642 Hinds, Jean - Pierre3
SGSS 23.71 16191 Best, Jason4
Pegasus 24.16 15245 Haynes, Daquan5
Una 24.82 15227 Butcher, Jamil6
Pmss 24.97 16265 Daniel, Chequayne7
Pegasus NT 15247 Thornhill, Joshua8

Event  27   Girls 200 Meter Dash Under 20 (10)
8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
Sunday 2/25/2018 - 4:55 PM
Nat'l Junior: 24.74 3/11/2012 Ariel Jackson

CFT24.00
AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Heat   1 of  2   Prelims
UNA 25.09 18396 Gustave, Jovanna3
RS 25.15 17101 Odaine, Shemia4
Blackbirds NT 1755 Hunte, Nakara5
HPP NT 17311 Morris, Akayla6
PTC NT 18170 Cole, Shonte7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Elite 24.53 17367 Lowe, Ashlee3
VM 26.71 18304 Grimes-Perch, Chara4
VM 26.84 19303 Inniss, Tamika5
FSTF NT 18205 Grimes, Diamond6
Blackbirds NT 1746 Scott, Shaquona7

Event  28   Boys 200 Meter Dash Under 20 (27)
8 Advance:  Top 1 Each Heat plus Next 4 Best Times
Sunday 2/25/2018 - 5:05 PM
Nat'l Junior: 20.72 3/9/2014 Mario Burke

CFT21.40
AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Heat   1 of  4   Prelims
VM NT 17287 Estwick, Jumulah2
VM 21.82 18292 Smith, Tramaine3
PTC 22.11 18166 Glasglow, Shaquan4
LS 23.71 17215 Barker, Shamar5
VM 24.34 18290 Elliott, Mario6
RS NT 17117 Burgess, Xavier7

Heat   2 of  4   Prelims
HPP NT 19319 Gittens, Micaiah2
UNA 21.52 19153 Atkins, Josiah3
PTC 22.19 18162 Walkes-Miller, Jameel4
UNA 23.59 17257 Louis, Brandon5
RS 24.38 17121 Clarke, Davion6
LS NT 17217 Holford, Zidane7

Heat   3 of  4   Prelims
RS NT 1778 Griffith, Tajiri2
Blackbirds 21.24 1945 Griffith, Kuron CFT3
QL 22.35 1917 Hoyte, Brendon4
Wibisco 23.02 18210 Harper, Tristan5
Wibisco NT 19211 Greene, Dario6
Kolij NT 17333 Forde, Julian7
PTC NT 18161 Wickham, Delano8

Heat   4 of  4   Prelims
PTC NT 18167 Carter, Kahlid1
PRO NT 18130 Howard, Renaldo2
UNA 21.16 18150 Clarke, Matthew CFT3
RS 22.54 1784 Patrick, Michael4
VM 22.79 17289 Trotman, Laquan5
SVG 22.04 18407 Rawlins, Javon6
Blackbirds NT 1859 Daniels, Adrian7
UNA NT 17258 John, Javier8

Event  35   Girls 400 Meter Dash Under 17 (9)
8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
Saturday 2/24/2018 - 3:30 PM

CFT56.50
AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Heat   1 of  2   Prelims
PRO 61.74 15139 Blackman, Anika3
PTC NT 16160 Lawrence, Sarah4
SGSS NT 15196 Rowe, Mya5
Elite NT 15380 Cummins, Kyla6

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Pegasus 60.26 15241 Boyce, Vasia3
PRO 63.19 16131 Gaskin-Griffith, Kamile4
Elite NT 15377 Mayers, Abbygaile5
SMS NT 1632 Foster, Asia6
Pmss NT 15268 Thompson, Tiffany7
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Event  36   Boys 400 Meter Dash Under 17 (18)
8 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
Saturday 2/24/2018 - 3:37 PM

CFT48.90
AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Heat   1 of  3   Prelims
QL 52.45 1612 Peters, Nicholai3
RS 54.87 1573 Cadogan, Marquez4
SGSS 57.33 15198 Sargeant, Natahri5
SVG 51.18 16406 Roban, Handal6
Elite NT 15378 Bailey, Darian7
PTC 66.29 16164 Browne, Mathew8

Heat   2 of  3   Prelims
RS NT 15107 Raven, John2
PTC 50.73 16159 Howell, Akil3
Elite 55.43 16350 Antoine, Tyal4
Pegasus 56.94 15244 Collymore, Kemar5
Elite NT 16353 Forde, Khalfan6
Blackbirds NT 1550 Waithe, Aquon7

Heat   3 of  3   Prelims
Pmss NT 15269 Bynoe, Malcolm2
QL 48.11 166 Gale, Kyle CFT3
SGSS 55.79 16191 Best, Jason4
PTC 55.97 16168 Lawson, Jamie5
RS NT 1586 Pilgrim, Alexander6
Pmss NT 16265 Daniel, Chequayne7

Event  37   Girls 400 Meter Dash Under 20 (6)
Top 8 Advance by Time
Saturday 2/24/2018 - 3:45 PM
Nat'l Junior: 53.88 3/7/2015 Sada Williams

CFT56.00
AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Heat   1 of  1   Prelims
SVG 60.35 18409 Woodley, Tamara2
QL 57.46 1719 Hoyte, Rhea3
FSTF 59.37 18209 Hoyte, Rossette4
RS NT 1788 Sandiford, Renita5
PTC NT 18170 Cole, Shonte6
FSTF NT 18205 Grimes, Diamond7

Event  38   Boys 400 Meter Dash Under 20 (23)
8 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
Saturday 2/24/2018 - 3:52 PM
Nat'l Junior: 47.64 3/5/2016 Jonathan Jones

CFT48.25
AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Heat   1 of  3   Prelims
Elite NT 18401 Bushelle, Darian2
Elite 48.39 18343 Griffith, Rasheeme3
PTC 49.06 18161 Wickham, Delano4
VM 51.41 17287 Estwick, Jumulah5
Blackbirds 52.43 1760 Yearwood, Jade6
SGSS 59.63 17182 Franklyn, Shajahri7
Wibisco NT 19211 Greene, Dario8

Heat   2 of  3   Prelims
LS NT 19222 Wood, Brian1
PTC NT 17163 Sealy, Shaquan2
RS 47.19 1880 Hoyte-Small, Antoni CFT3
UNA 49.49 18235 Burke, Jamahl4
PTC 51.40 18157 Thorne, Shane5
PTC 52.72 19158 Boyce, Shem6
VM 55.87 18290 Elliott, Mario7
Wibisco NT 19212 Soudatt, Joshua8

Heat   3 of  3   Prelims
LS NT 18218 Lorde, Paul1
UNA NT 17260 Lowe, Abayomi2
Elite 46.30 19338 Jones, Jonathan CFT3
Elite 50.44 17376 Thornhill, Nathan4
PTC 50.84 18166 Glasglow, Shaquan5
Blackbirds 53.96 1749 Toppin, Ayo6
RS 54.96 1778 Griffith, Tajiri7
PRO NT 18130 Howard, Renaldo8

Event  49   Girls 800 Meter Run Under 17 (14)
Sunday 2/25/2018 - 5:50 PM

CFT2:19.50
AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
SMS NT 1632 Foster, Asia1
HPP NT 14322 Douglas, Kandi2
Pmss NT 15268 Thompson, Tiffany3
Elite NT 15348 Chase, Charia4
PRO NT 15139 Blackman, Anika5
Pmss NT 13275 Harvey, Juanita6
Elite NT 16374 Shurland, Christian7
Pmss NT 14274 Alleyne, Allisa8
Pmss NT 12277 Herbert, Amirah9
QL NT 1621 Weekes, Ashley10
Pmss NT 14279 Cheltenham, Joyce-Ann11
Pegasus NT 15399 Phillips, Mariah12
Pmss NT 13282 Norville, Sherelle13
Pmss NT 13281 Rice, Amara14
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Event  50   Boys 800 Meter Run Under 17 (20)
Sunday 2/25/2018 - 5:57 PM

CFT1:57.50
AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Section   1 of  2   Finals
Pmss NT 14270 Jones, Josiah1
LS NT 14223 Campbell, Makhaya2
Pmss NT 12283 Watson, Tyriq3
Elite NT 16358 Dawson, Daemon4
Pmss NT 12280 Devonish-Christopher, Dashawn5
Pmss NT 13273 Browne, Ryan6
LS NT 16216 Clarke, Tyreice7
Blackbirds NT 1550 Waithe, Aquon8
Pmss NT 13278 Reece, Shakeel9
Pegasus NT 15398 Carrington, Zared10

Section   2 of  2   Finals
Elite 2:01.29 16357 Goddard-Mccarthy, Nathan1
RS 2:03.21 1672 Alkins, Samuel2
SVG 2:07.66 16406 Roban, Handal3
RS 2:11.63 1579 Hoyte, Savion4
PTC 2:12.21 16168 Lawson, Jamie5
PTC 2:15.15 16169 Toney, Jahlarni6
PRO NT 13140 Newton, Josh7
Pegasus 2:20.92 14243 Clarke, John8
Elite 2:20.81 15378 Bailey, Darian9
Pegasus 2:18.25 14240 Bentham, Shakobe10

Event  51   Women 800 Meter Run Open (10)
Sunday 2/25/2018 - 6:05 PM
Nat'l Junior: 2:11.27 3/11/2012 Sonia Gaskin

CFT2:15.00
AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
SVG 2:20.28 17410 Vincent, Zita1
FSTF 2:21.76 18209 Hoyte, Rossette2
Elite 2:23.33 17352 Moore, Charissa3
SVG 2:25.08 18409 Woodley, Tamara4
HPP 2:25.86 18312 Douglas, Kara5
Elite 2:40.01 17342 Farmer, Anika6
UNA NT 19236 Lucas, Chloe7
Blackbirds NT 1756 Jones, Shanna8
Elite 2:12.53 27361 Sealy, Sade CFT9
Elite NT 33365 Farrell, Keisha10

Event  52   Men 800 Meter Run Open (21)
Sunday 2/25/2018 - 6:20 PM
Nat'l Junior: 1:52.08 3/7/2010 Anthonio Mascoll

CFT1:55.00
AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Section   1 of  2   Finals
Wibisco 2:20.66 19212 Soudatt, Joshua1
Blackbirds NT 1749 Toppin, Ayo2
Blackbirds NT 1760 Yearwood, Jade3
HPP 2:16.16 18320 Holdipp, Taryn4
Elite NT 19383 Felicien, Ryan5
UNA NT 19259 Greenidge, Rojay-Nathan6
PTC NT 17163 Sealy, Shaquan7
BDF NT 22395 Alleyne, Darian8
FSTF NT 21204 Greenidge, Theo9

Section   2 of  2   Finals
Elite 1:50.83 19338 Jones, Jonathan CFT1
BDF 1:53.83 18394 Rock, Ronaldo CFT2
Elite 1:54.22 17340 Bishop, Tafari CFT3
RS 2:09.81 17115 Jordan, Kemar4
Elite NT 19351 Williams, Rio5
LS 2:00.36 19222 Wood, Brian6
LS 2:03.28 18218 Lorde, Paul7
Elite 2:03.06 17376 Thornhill, Nathan8
PTC 2:04.32 18157 Thorne, Shane9
PTC 2:08.11 19158 Boyce, Shem10
Elite 1:55.62 22346 Hunte, Joshua11
Elite NT 25344 Mascoll, Anthonio12

Event  53   Girls 1500 Meter Run Under 17 (9)
Saturday 2/24/2018 - 5:50 PM

CFT5:02.00
AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Elite NT 15382 Brathwaite, Daesha1
SMS NT 1632 Foster, Asia2
Elite NT 16374 Shurland, Christian3
Elite NT 15348 Chase, Charia4
Elite NT 13355 Haynes, Layla5
RS NT 15108 Hackett, Andika6
Pmss NT 14274 Alleyne, Allisa7
Pmss NT 14279 Cheltenham, Joyce-Ann8
QL NT 1621 Weekes, Ashley9
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Event  54   Boys 1500 Meter Run Under 17 (14)
Saturday 2/24/2018 - 6:00 PM

CFT4:14.00
AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Pmss NT 14270 Jones, Josiah1
SGSS NT 16188 Neblett, Shaquan2
RS NT 1672 Alkins, Samuel3
RS NT 1579 Hoyte, Savion4
Elite NT 16358 Dawson, Daemon5
Elite NT 16357 Goddard-Mccarthy, Nathan6
LS NT 14223 Campbell, Makhaya7
PTC NT 16169 Toney, Jahlarni8
Pmss NT 13273 Browne, Ryan9
Elite NT 16362 Stuart, Micah10
Elite NT 14356 Armstrong, Jahleel11
SGSS NT 15185 O'Neale, Jonathan12
LS NT 16216 Clarke, Tyreice13
Blackbirds NT 1550 Waithe, Aquon14

Event  63   Girls High Jump Under 17 (6)
Saturday 2/24/2018 - 3:00 PM
Nat'l Junior: 1.88m

CFT1.65m
AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
SMS NH 1527 Clarke, Jhenna1
RS NH 1599 Addison, Vivica2
HPP NH 16318 Hinds, Tia3
SMS NH 1331 Alleyne, Destiny4
QL NH 1510 Boyce, Rhema5
SMS NH 1630 Parris, Kaleigh6

Event  64   Boys High Jump Under 17 (6)
Sunday 2/25/2018 - 3:00 PM
Nat'l Junior: 2.20m

CFT1.95m
AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
PRO NH 13140 Newton, Josh1
RS NH 15124 Turney, Haile -emmanuel2
PRO NH 14147 Sobers, Hakeem3
RS NH 1693 Williams, Shem4
CCFS NH 1663 Crawford-Wallis, Nathan5
Elite NH 15371 Boyce, Je-Hayden6

Event  65   Girls High Jump Under 20 (2)
Saturday 2/24/2018 - 3:00 PM
Nat'l Junior: 1.75m 3/5/2016 Ashantia Phillips

CFT1.70m
AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
SMS NH 1837 Thompson, Kanya1
FSTF NH 19206 Harewood, Yuriko2

Event  66   Boys High Jump Under 20 (2)
Sunday 2/25/2018 - 3:00 PM
Nat'l Junior: 2.05m 3/6/2010 Kemar Jones

CFT2.05m
AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
LS NH 18225 Williams, Ryshon1
RS NH 1877 Farrell, Antonio2

Event  67   Girls Long Jump Under 17 (10)
Sunday 2/25/2018 - 4:00 PM
Nat'l Junior: 6.36m

CFT5.55m
AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
RS ND 16119 Waithe, Kiara1
VM ND 16301 Padmore, Rishaunna2
Pmss ND 15266 Griffith, Karimah3
SMS ND 1630 Parris, Kaleigh4
QL ND 167 Haddock, Leilani5
VM ND 15299 Archer, Kimani6
Una ND 16177 Nelson, Misha7
SMS ND 1527 Clarke, Jhenna8
RS ND 1689 Small, Acacia9
VM ND 16297 Wood, Dominique10

Event  68   Boys Long Jump Under 17 (5)
Saturday 2/24/2018 - 3:00 PM
Nat'l Junior: 7.67m

CFT6.75m
AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
VM ND 15285 Spencer, Aren1
CCFS ND 1663 Crawford-Wallis, Nathan2
Pmss ND 15269 Bynoe, Malcolm3
Elite ND 15371 Boyce, Je-Hayden4
Pmss ND 16265 Daniel, Chequayne5



Barbados National Stadium - AAB - Site License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  8:26 AM  2/24/2018  Page 8
Athletics Association of Barbados - 2/24/2018 to 2/25/2018

Barbados National Junior Championships 2018
National Stadium, Waterford, St Michael

Meet Program

Event  69   Girls Long Jump Under 20 (4)
Sunday 2/25/2018 - 4:00 PM
Nat'l Junior: 6.17m 3/11/2012 Akela Jones

CFT5.80m
AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
SMS ND 1934 Lawrence, Chelsea1
HPP ND 17311 Morris, Akayla2
SMS ND 1729 Lorde, Tower3
HPP ND 19321 Drayton, Jamie4

Event  70   Boys Long Jump Under 20 (6)
Saturday 2/24/2018 - 3:00 PM
Nat'l Junior: 7.31m 3/8/2014 Shamar Rock

CFT7.20m
AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Una ND 18178 Miller, Jonathan1
RS ND 18116 King, Dario2
VM ND 17291 Bascom, Raekwon3
Una ND 19176 Nurse, Kayode4
LS ND 18225 Williams, Ryshon5
Una ND 19174 Greaves, Anderson6

Event  71   Girls Long Jump Juniors (16)
Sunday 2/25/2018 - 3:00 PM

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Elite ND 13369 Niles, Kishawna1
Pegasus ND 14251 Mascoll, Alysha2
PRO ND 10143 Scantlebury, Shaziya3
Pmss ND 14274 Alleyne, Allisa4
PRO ND 11136 Williams, Zarina5
Pmss ND 13275 Harvey, Juanita6
PRO ND 11135 Ellis, Zuri7
Elite ND 14354 Agard, Aaliyah8
SMS ND 1433 Catwell, Kayleigh9
RS ND 1290 Spencer-Layne, Skye10
Pmss ND 13282 Norville, Sherelle11
PRO ND 14144 Solomon, Jada12
Elite ND 14347 Stewart, Tiara13
Pmss ND 12277 Herbert, Amirah14
PRO ND 12142 Grimes-Burnthorne, Destiny15
Elite ND 13373 Dates, Ryah16

Event  72   Boys Long Jump Juniors (13)
Saturday 2/24/2018 - 1:30 PM

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

PRO ND 12148 Wallace, Javier1
Pmss ND 14271 Elliott, Rahmale2
HPP ND 11310 Massiah, Aaron3
Pmss ND 12283 Watson, Tyriq4
Pegasus ND 13239 Best, Jaedan5
RS ND 1494 Brathwaite, Aaron6
Pmss ND 12280 Devonish-Christopher, Dashawn7
RS ND 14109 Johnson, Davon8
Elite ND 14368 Watson, Christopher9
Blackbirds ND 1347 Daniels, Yazid10
HPP ND 14309 Massiah, Celeb11
Elite ND 14370 Hutson, Kobe12
Pmss ND 13278 Reece, Shakeel13

Event  73   Girls Triple Jump Under 17 (4)
Saturday 2/24/2018 - 5:00 PM
Nat'l Junior: 12.90m

CFT11.70m
AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
QL ND 1510 Boyce, Rhema1
VM ND 16301 Padmore, Rishaunna2
Una ND 16177 Nelson, Misha3
VM ND 16297 Wood, Dominique4

Event  75   Girls Triple Jump Under 20 (3)
Saturday 2/24/2018 - 5:00 PM
Nat'l Junior: 11.44m 3/7/2009 Cheyenne Stewart

CFT12.30m
AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
SMS ND 1729 Lorde, Tower1
HPP ND 19321 Drayton, Jamie2
SMS ND 1934 Lawrence, Chelsea3

Event  76   Boys Triple Jump Under 20 (6)
Sunday 2/25/2018 - 5:00 PM
Nat'l Junior: 15.00m 4/2/2011 Hakeem Belle

CFT14.80m
AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
CCFS ND 1964 Broome, Jalen1
Una ND 18178 Miller, Jonathan2
SMS ND 1728 Grant, Joshav3
Una ND 18179 Watts, Dyron4
VM ND 17291 Bascom, Raekwon5
Una ND 19176 Nurse, Kayode6
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Event  77   Girls Shot Put 3 kg Under 17 (6)
Saturday 2/24/2018 - 1:30 PM
Nat'l Junior: 14.64m

CFT13.00m
AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
CPS ND 16386 Hutson, Shanice1
PRO ND 15139 Blackman, Anika2
RS ND 1681 Kirton-Browne, Rowland3
HPP ND 16323 Clarke, Dacia4
CPS ND 15392 Cox, Zada5
RS ND 1582 Knight, Zaria6

Event  78   Boys Shot Put 5 kg Under 17 (4)
Sunday 2/25/2018 - 3:00 PM

CFT15.50m
AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
CPS ND 16389 Mason, Akkim1
RS ND 16126 Bailey, Nathaniel2
PRO ND 14147 Sobers, Hakeem3
RS ND 16127 Taylor, Raheem4

Event  79   Girls Shot Put 4 kg Under 20 (6)
Saturday 2/24/2018 - 3:00 PM
Nat'l Junior: 12.24m 3/1/2008 Deandre Dottin

CFT13.00m
AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Elite ND 19379 Odwin, Romancia1
MP (T&T) ND 18335 Roach, Ianna2
RS ND 19118 Squires, Joy3
SGSS ND 18189 Thorpe, Maresha4
Una ND 17175 Hollingsworth, Diamond5
SVG ND 17408 Foster, Krystal6

Event  80   Boys Shot Put 6 kg Under 20 (9)
Sunday 2/25/2018 - 4:30 PM
Nat'l Junior: 16.47m 3/8/2015 Dequon Lovell

CFT15.50m
AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
LS ND 19226 Sandiford, Niklolai1
CCFS ND 1962 Greenidge, Jonathan2
UNA ND 19154 Edwards, Seth3
CPS ND 17384 Babb, Enrique4
LS ND 17215 Barker, Shamar5
UNA ND 19253 Howell, Anthonio6
Kolij ND 19329 Hill, Zion7
Elite ND 19337 Gibbons, Triston8
UNA ND 19155 Adams-Yearwood, Justin9

Event  81   Girls Shot Put Juniors (3)
Saturday 2/24/2018 - 1:30 PM

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Elite ND 13373 Dates, Ryah1
Pmss ND 14267 Henry, Shanice2
CPS ND 13391 Springer, Faith3

Event  82   Boys Shot Put Juniors (2)
Sunday 2/25/2018 - 3:00 PM

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

CPS ND 14393 Connell, Kasim1
Pmss ND 14272 Belgrave-Thomas, Akario2

Event  83   Women Shot Put Open (1)
Saturday 2/24/2018 - 3:00 PM

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Pmss ND 17264 Franklyn, Lashawna1

Event  84   Men Shot Put Open (2)
Sunday 2/25/2018 - 4:30 PM

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Pmss ND 19263 Aymes, Chris1
HPP ND 19325 Beckles, Jaquan2

Event  85   Girls Discus Throw 1 kg Under 17 (3)
Sunday 2/25/2018 - 3:00 PM
Nat'l Junior: 47.48m

CFT35.00m
AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
RS ND 1689 Small, Acacia1
CPS ND 16386 Hutson, Shanice2
RS ND 1681 Kirton-Browne, Rowland3

Event  86   Boys Discus Throw 1.5 kg Under 17 (3)
Saturday 2/24/2018 - 1:30 PM

CFT45.00m
AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
SGSS ND 16191 Best, Jason1
PRO ND 14147 Sobers, Hakeem2
RS ND 16127 Taylor, Raheem3
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Event  87   Girls Discus Throw 1 kg Under 20 (5)
Sunday 2/25/2018 - 4:30 PM
Nat'l Junior: 43.09m 4/2/2011 Leah Bannister

CFT39.70m
AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Elite ND 19379 Odwin, Romancia1
RS ND 19118 Squires, Joy2
Una ND 17175 Hollingsworth, Diamond3
SGSS ND 18189 Thorpe, Maresha4
SVG ND 17408 Foster, Krystal5

Event  88   Boys Discus Throw 1.75 kg Under 20 (8)
Saturday 2/24/2018 - 4:00 PM
Nat'l Junior: 50.41m 3/5/2017 Triston Gibbons

CFT48.50m
AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
PRO ND 17149 Harper, Ranako1
UNA ND 19154 Edwards, Seth2
RS ND 17105 Oliver, Don-Ross3
UNA ND 19253 Howell, Anthonio4
UNA ND 19155 Adams-Yearwood, Justin5
Elite ND 19337 Gibbons, Triston6
CPS ND 17384 Babb, Enrique7
LS ND 19226 Sandiford, Niklolai8

Event  89   Women Discus Throw Open (2)
Sunday 2/25/2018 - 4:30 PM

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Pmss ND 17264 Franklyn, Lashawna1
UNA ND 26156 Flemming, Akelia2

Event  90   Men Discus Throw Open (2)
Saturday 2/24/2018 - 4:00 PM

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Pmss ND 19263 Aymes, Chris1
Elite ND 23345 Antoine, Romario2

Event  91   Girls Discus Throw Juniors (2)
Sunday 2/25/2018 - 3:00 PM

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Pmss ND 14267 Henry, Shanice1
CPS ND 13391 Springer, Faith2

Event  92   Boys Discus Throw Juniors (4)
Saturday 2/24/2018 - 1:30 PM

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

CPS ND 14393 Connell, Kasim1
Pmss ND 14276 Nelson-Turton, Darrion2
RS ND 14102 Johnson, Jonathan3
Pmss ND 14272 Belgrave-Thomas, Akario4

Event  95   Girls Javelin Throw 500g Under 17 (3)
Saturday 2/24/2018 - 3:00 PM
Nat'l Junior: 47.00m

CFT37.00m
AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
RS ND 1599 Addison, Vivica1
RS ND 1681 Kirton-Browne, Rowland2
RS ND 1595 Greaves, Vanessa3

Event  96   Boys Javelin Throw 700g Under 17 (2)
Sunday 2/25/2018 - 5:30 PM

CFT57.00m
AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
RS ND 15122 Wiggins, Laquon1
PRO ND 14147 Sobers, Hakeem2

Event  97   Girls Javelin Throw 600g Under 20 (2)
Saturday 2/24/2018 - 5:30 PM
Nat'l Junior: 42.14m 2/1/2008 Deandra Dottin

CFT39.50m
AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Blackbirds ND 1756 Jones, Shanna1
SGSS ND 18189 Thorpe, Maresha2

Event  98   Boys Javelin Throw 800g Under 20 (5)
Sunday 2/25/2018 - 5:30 PM
Nat'l Junior: 63.21m 3/5/2017 Kalvin Marcus

CFT59.00m
AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Blackbirds ND 1961 Shepherd, Micah1
Kolij ND 19329 Hill, Zion2
RS ND 17105 Oliver, Don-Ross3
Kolij ND 17330 Hill, Ahijah4
LS ND 19226 Sandiford, Niklolai5
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Event  99   Girls Javelin Throw Juniors (2)
Saturday 2/24/2018 - 3:00 PM

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Elite ND 13373 Dates, Ryah1
FSTF ND 14207 Waldron, Brianna2

Event  100   Boys Javelin Throw Juniors (2)
Saturday 2/24/2018 - 4:30 PM

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

HPP ND 14309 Massiah, Celeb1
RS ND 14102 Johnson, Jonathan2

Event  101   Women Javelin Throw Open (3)
Saturday 2/24/2018 - 5:30 PM

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Blackbirds ND 2254 Joseph, Nakish1
UNA ND 33254 Olton, Alicia2
Pmss ND 17264 Franklyn, Lashawna3

Event  102   Men Javelin Throw Open (5)
Sunday 2/25/2018 - 5:00 PM

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

UNA ND 20261 Marcus, Kalvin1
CCFS ND 2165 Trotman, Gabriel2
UNA ND 20262 McClean, Shad3
Pmss ND 19263 Aymes, Chris4
UNA ND 20397 Mcclean, Shave5

Event  106   Men Long Jump Open (1)
Saturday 2/24/2018 - 3:00 PM

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Elite ND 20404 Weekes, Anthonio1

Event  108   Men Triple Jump Open (1)
Sunday 2/25/2018 - 5:00 PM

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Elite ND 20404 Weekes, Anthonio1


